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DEGPROG CIPCODE 
ACC.AAS 52.0301 
ALA.ALA 24.0101 

·ARC.AAS 15.0101 
ASC.ASC 24.0199 
AUS.AAS 47.0604 
AVM.AAS 49.0104 
BAT.ALA 10.0202 
BIS.AAS 52.0407 
BUS.ASA 52.0201 
CAD.GAE.AAS 15.1306 
CAD.MTO.AAS 15.1306 
CAD.MTO.AASX 15.1306 

I CAD.VDO.AASX 15.1306 
GER.AAS 50.0711 

i CHT.AAS 15.1202 
, CIS.AAS 11.0101 

CIS.CPA.AAS 11.0201 
CIS.CTS.AAS 15.1202 
COS.MGT.AAS 12.0412 
CRJ.COR.AAS ----43:0102 
CRJ.LAW.AAS 43.0107 
CRJ.PET.AAS 43.0106 
CRJ.SEC.AAS 43.0103 
CUL.AASX 12.0503 
CUL.FSM.AAS · 19.0505 
CUL.HMM.AAS 52.0904 
DHY.AASX 51.0602 
DMS.AASX 51.0910 
ECO.AAS 19.0708 
EDU.ALA 24.0101 
EGR.ASC 14.0101 
EGR.PRE.ASC 14.0101 
ELM.AAS 15.0403 
ELT.AAS 15.0303 
EMT.AASX 51.0904 
END.AAS 51.0903 
ENV.FAC.AAS 15.0501 
ENV.HVT.AASX 15.0501 
EST.AAS 51.0904 
ETT.AAS 15.0303 
EXS.AAS 31.0505 
FAV.ALA 50.0701 
FFT.AAS 43.0203 
GEN.AGS 24.0102 
GRD.AAS 50.0409 
GRN.AAS 30.1101 
HCA.AAS 51.0701 
HPT.AAS 51.0805 
ICM.PRE.ALA 52.1101 
IND.AAS 15.0612 
IND.DIM.AAS 48.0507 
IND.MIL.AAS 48.0703 
IND.TMA.AAS 48.0507 
INT.AAS 50.0408 

DegLvl 
2 Accounting 
2 Liberal Arts 

OCC AWARDS 0203.XLS 
Degrees 

2 Architectural Engineering Technology 
2 Associate in Science 
2 Automobile Servicing 
2 Aviation Management 
2 Broadcast Arts Technology (Restricted) 
2 Business Information Systems 
2 Business Administration 
2 CAD Computer Aided Engineering Tech Opt 
2 CAD Machine Tool Option 
3 CAD Machine Tool Option 
3 CAD Vehicle Design Option 
2 Ceramic Technology 
2 Computer Hardware Engineering Technology 
2 Computer Information Systems 
2 CIS Computer Programmer/Analyst 
2 CIS Computer Technology Specialist 
2 Cg~metology-Management·Option · ---

-- . --2 CRJ Gorrections·Officer 
2 CRJ Law Enforcement 
2 CRJ Police Evidence Technology 
2 CRJ Security Transfer 
3 Culinary Arts 
2 CUL Food Service Management 
3 CUL Hotel/Motel Management 
3 Dental Hygiene 
3 Diagnostic Medical Sonography 
2 Early Childhood Development 
2 Liberal Arts/Education 
2 Engineering 
2 Pre-Engineering 
2 Electromechanical Engineering Technology 
2 Electrical Trade/Electro-Mechanics 
3 Emergency Medical Technology 
3 Electroneurodiagnostic Technology 
2 ENV Facilities Management Option -
3 ENV-HVACR Technician Extended '---

2 Emergency Services Technology 
2 Electrical Trades Technology 
2 Exercise Science and Technology 
2 Liberal Arts - Fine ArtsNisual 
2 Fire Fighter Technology 
2 General Studies 
2 Graphic Design 
2 Gerontology 
2 Health Care Administration 
2 Hospital Pharmacy Technology 
2 Pre-International Commerce 
2 Industrial Technology 
2 IND Die Maker 
2 IND Millwright 
2 IND Tool Maker 
2 Interior Design 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/30/2004 
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DEGPROG 
LAD.AAS 
LGL.AAS 
LSH.AAS 
LST.AAS 

, LTA.AAS 
MDA.AASX 
MDT.AAS 
MFG.AAS 
MGT.ADO.AAS 

1 MGT.BUS.AAS 
MGT.CON.AAS 

! MGT.SBO.AAS 
MHS.AAS 
MST.AAS 
MIT.AAS 
MTT.CNC.AAS 

I NUR.AASX 
NUR.RNE.AASX 

i NUR.TPN.AASX 
PHO.AAS 

I PLG.AAS 
RAL.AASX 

! ROB.AUT.AASX 
RSP.Af.SX 
SUR.AAS 

CIPCODE 
01.0605 
22.0103 
01.0605 
01.0605 
25.0301 
51.0801 
51.0708 
15.0613 
52.0204 
52.0201 
52.0299 
52.0701 
51.1599 
51.3501 
48.0501 
48.0599 
51.1601 
51.1601 
51.1601 
50.0605 
22.0103 
51.0907 
15.0405 
51.0908 
51.0909 

DegLvl 

OCC AWARDS 0203.XLS 
Degrees 

2 Landscape Design 
2 Legal Assistant 
2 Landscape Horticulture 
2 Landscape Technology 
2 Library Technical Assistant 
3 Medical Assisting 
2 Medical Records Technology 
2 Manufacturing Technology 
2 MGT Administrative Office Option 
2 MGT Business Management Option 
2 MGT Construction Management Option 
2 MGT Small Business Option 
2 Mental Health/Social Work 
2 Massage Therapy 
2 Machine Tool Technology 
2 MTT Numerical Control Option 
3 Nursing 
3 NUR Nursing 2nd Year Completion 
3 NUR Transitional LPN 
2 Audiovisual Technology Photography 
2 Paralegal 
3 Radiologic Technology 
3 Robotics Automated Systems Technology 
3 Respiratory Therapy 
2 Surgical Technology 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/30/2004 
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OCC AWARDS 0203.XLS 
Degrees 

DEGPROG 
ACC.AAS 

CIPCODE DegLvl 
52.0301 2 Accounting 

-+- . 
ALA.ALA 24.0101 1- 24 Liberal Arts 
ARC.AAS 15.0101 2 1Architectural Engineering Technology 
ASC.ASC 24.0199 2 1Associate in Science 
AUS.AAS 47.0604_

1 
2

1
Automobile Servicing 

AVM.AAS 49.01 04 2 'Aviation Management 
BAT.ALA 10.0202 2 Broadcast Arts Technology (Restricted) 
BIS.AAS r 52.0407T 2 Business Information Systems 
BUS.ASA 52.0201- 2 Business Administration 
CAD.GAE.AAS----------+- 15 . 1 3~ 2 CAD Computer Aided Engineering Tech Opt 
CAD.MTO.AAS 15.13Q6t 2 CAD Machine Tool Option 
CAD.MTO.AASX -~ 15.130~~ 3 CAD Machine Tool Option 
CAD.VDO.AASX t- 15.1306 3 CAD Vehicle Design Option 
GER.AAS ~50.071 1 2 Ceramic Technology 
CHT.AAS - ---'- 15.12021 2 Computer Hardware Engineering Technology 
CIS.AAS 11 .0101 2 Computer Information Systems 
CIS.CPA.AAS 11 .0201 2 CIS Computer Programmer/Analyst 
CIS.CTS.AAS 15.1202 2 CIS Computer Technology Specialist 

-t --
COS.MGT.AAS -l--- 12.0412--'- 2 Cosmetolog_y Management Option 
CRJ.COR.AAS l 43.0102 2 CRJ Corrections Officer 
CRJ.LAW.AAS 43.0107 
CRJ .PET.AAS 43.0106f 

~ 

CRJ.SEC.AAS 43.0103 
CUL.AASX 
CUL.FSM.AAS 
CUL.HMM.AAS 
DHY.AASX 
DMS.AASX 
ECO.AAS 
EDU.ALA 
EGR.ASC 
EGR.PRE.ASC 
ELM.AAS 
ELT.AAS 

12.0503__)_ 
19 .0~ 
52.0904 ] -
51.06021 

--+- 51 .091 or 
19.0708 
24.0101 

+ 

14.01011 
14.0101 
15.0403T 
15.0303 
~ 

EMT.AASX 51 .0904 
END.AAS _._ 51.09~ 
ENV.FAC.AAS 15.0501 ---- --- _._ 
ENV.HVT.AASX 15.0501 
EST.AAS 51 .0904 
ETI.AAS 15.0303 

--~ 

EXS.AAS 31.0505 
-t-

FAV.ALA 50.0701 
FFT.AAS i_ 43.0203 
GEN.AGS 24.0102 
GRD.AAS 50.0409

1 
GRN.AAS 30.11 01 
HCA.AAS 51.07011 
HPT.AAS 51 .0805 

-- ---+-
ICM.PRE.ALA 52.1 101 1 

--~ 

IND.AAS 15.0612 
IND.DIM.AAS 48.050/ 
IND.MIL.AA_ S_ --= 48.0703f 
IND.TMA.AAS_+--4_8_.0507_1-
INT.AAS 50.0408 

2 CRJ Law Enforcement 
2 CRJ Police Evidence Technology 
2 CRJ Security Transfer 
3 Culinary Arts 
2 CUL Food Service Management 
3 CUL Hotel/Motel Management 
3 Dental Hygien~ 
3 Diagnostic Medical Sonography 
2 Early Ch ildhood Development 
2 Liberal Arts/Education 
2 Engineering 
2 Pre-Engineering 
2 Electromechanical Engineering Technology 
2 Electrical Trade/Electro-Mechanics 
3 Emergency Medical Technology 
3 Electroneurodiagnostic Technology 
2 ENV Facilities Management Option 
3 ENV-HVACR Technician Extended 
2 Emergency Services Technology 
2~1ectrica l Trades Technology 
2 Exercise Science and Technology 
2 Liberal Arts - Fine ArtsNisual 
2 Fire Fighter Technology 

2! General Studies 
2 Graphic Design 
2 Ger~n_!__ology _ 
21 Health Care Administration 
2 Hospital Pharmacy Technology 
2 Pre-International Commerce 
2 Industrial Technology 
2 IND Die Maker 
2 IND Millwright 

t 
2 IND Tool Maker 
2 Interior Design 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/21/2004 
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OCC AWARDS 0203.XLS 
Degrees 

DEGPROG CIPCODE DegLvl PROGNAME Quantity 
LAD.AAS 01.0605 2 Landscape Design 3 
LGL.AAS 22.0103 2 Legal Assistant 18 
LSH.AAS 01.0605 2 Landscape Horticulture 9 
LST.AAS 01.0605 2 Landscape Technology 3 

i LTA.AAS 25.0301 2 Library Technical Assistant 6 
MDA.AASX 51.0801 3 Medical Assisting 3 

I MDT.AAS 51.0708 2 Medical Records Technology 2 
I MFG.AAS 15.0613 2 Manufacturing Technology 1 i 
I MGT.ADO.AAS 52.0204 2 MGT Administrative Office Option 4 

I MGT.BUS.AAS . 52.0201 2 MGT Business Management Option 6 
MGT.CON.AAS 52.0299 2 MGT Construction Management Option 3 
MGT.SBO.AAS 52.0701 2 MGT Small Business Option 3 
MHS.AAS 51.1599 2 Mental Health/Social Work 33 
MST.AAS 51.3501 2 Massage Therapy 19 
MIT.AAS 48.0501 2 Machine Tool Technology 1 
MTT.CNC.AAS 48.0599 2 MTT Numerical Control Option 3 
NUR.AASX 51.1601 3 Nursing 111 
NUR.RNE.AASX 51.1601 3 NUR Nursing 2nd Year Completion 12 

" NUR.TPN.AASX 51.1601 3 NUR Transitional LPN 39 

r 
PHO.AAS 50.0605 2 Audiovisual Technology Photography 12 
PLG.AAS 22.0103 2 Paralegal 8 
RAL.AASX 51.0907 3 Radiologic Technology 10 
ROB.AUT.AASX 15.0405 3 Robotics Automated Systems Technology 9 
RSP.AASX 51.0908 3 Respiratory Therapy 3 
SUR.AAS 51.0909 2 Surgical Technology 9 
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